1/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Jul.27, 2010
AX6640
Low Noise CMOS Triple LDOs Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6640 is a three channel, high accurately, low quiescent current, low noise, low
dropout CMOS LDO regulator. The regulator performance is optimized for battery-powered

AX6640
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6640 X X X
CT: TSOT23-6L
Output Type Package Packing
A  : Taping(Refer Table)
X
Output type code: (VOUT1+VOUT2+VOUT3)
A: 1.8V+2.8V+2.8V
B: 2.8V+2.8V+2.8V
C: 1.8V+3.3V+2.8V
D: 3.3V+2.8V+2.8V
E: 1.8V+2.8V+3.3V
Top Marking Appendix
L
Identification code
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
Year : 7 = 2007
 A = 2010
ID Code: InternalL Y W X
Part Number Identification code
AX6640ACTA Ma
AX6640BCTA Mf
AX6640CCTA Mg
AX6640DCTA Mh
AX6640ECTA Mk
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN GND - 0.3 to GND + 6.5 V
Output Voltage VOUT1/VOUT2/VOUT3 GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Enable Voltage EN GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Storage Temperature Range ISD -65 to +150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOPJ -40 to +125 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to
case
θJC 180 °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to
ambient
θJA 250 °C/W
Note: θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2(Multi-layer). That need connect to GND pin.
四
海
恒
通
科
技
ww
w.
go
fo
te
ch
.c
om
4/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Jul.27, 2010
AX6640
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN=5V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN (Note 1) IOUT=30mA 3 - 5.5 V
Output Voltage Accuracy ΔVOUT IOUT1,2,3 =1mA -2 - +2 %
Output Voltage Temperature
Coefficient
 IOUT=30mA (Note 4) - ±100 - PPM/ºC
Supply Current ICC IOUT1,2,3 =0mA, VIN=5V - 90 120 μA
Shutdown Current Isd
EN=0V, IOUT3=0mA,
VIN=5V
- 40 70 μA
Dropout Voltage VDROP
IOUT=100mA,